Resolution appropriating funds for Bridge Inspection and Management Program for the City of La Crosse Bridge Maintenance.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Federal and State laws require regular inspection and maintenance of all bridges in the City of La Crosse; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby appropriates the sum of \$60,086.95 from the 2004-A Promissory Note (Bridges).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this money is to be used to pay for any outsourcing of bridge inspection, management and maintenance needed to comply with State and Federal law including payment to the County of La Crosse.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer and Finance Director are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 13, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin